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STATE AGENCIES - NUMERICAL

0101	 Texas Senate

0102	 Texas House of Representatives

0103	 Texas Legislative Council

0104	 Legislative Budget Board

0105	 Legislative Reference Library of Texas

0116	 Sunset Advisory Commission

0201	 Texas Supreme Court

0202	 State Bar of Texas

0203	 Texas Board of Law Examiners

0211	 Court of Criminal Appeals

0212	 Office of Court Administration

0213	 State Prosecuting Attorney’s Office

0215	 Office of Capital and Forensic Writs

0221	 Court of Appeals - First District

0222	 Court of Appeals - Second District

0223	 Court of Appeals - Third District

0224	 Court of Appeals - Fourth District

0225	 Court of Appeals - Fifth District

0226	 Court of Appeals - Sixth District

0227	 Court of Appeals - Seventh District

0228	 Court of Appeals - Eighth District

0229	 Court of Appeals - Ninth District

0230	 Court of Appeals - Tenth District

0231	 Court of Appeals - Eleventh District

0232	 Court of Appeals - Twelfth District

0233	 Court of Appeals - Thirteenth District

0234	 Court of Appeals - Fourteenth District

0235	 Court of Appeals - Fifteenth District

0241	 Judiciary District Attorney -Comptroller

0242	 Texas State Commission on Judicial Conduct

0243	 Texas State Law Library

0300	 Office of the Governor,  
	 Trustee Public Relations Office

0301	 Office of the Governor

0302	 Office of the Attorney General

0303	 Texas Facilities Commission

0304	 Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts

0305	 Texas General Land Office

0306	 Texas State Library and Archives

0307	 Texas Secretary of State

0308	 Texas State Auditor’s Office

0312	 Texas State Securities Board

0313	 Texas Department of Information Resources

0320	 Texas Workforce Commission

0323	 Teachers Retirement System

0326	 Texas Emergency Services Retirement System

0327	 Employees Retirement System of Texas

0329	 Texas Real Estate Commission

0332	 Texas Department of Housing and  
	 Community Affairs

0338	 Texas Pension Review Board

0347	 Texas Public Finance Authority

0352	 Texas Bond Review Board

0356	 Texas Ethics Commission

0358	 Texas Space Commission

0359	 Office of Public Insurance Counsel

0360	 State Office of Administrative Hearings

0362	 Texas Lottery Commission

0364	 Health Professions Council

0401	 Texas Military Department

0403	 Texas Veterans Commission

0405	 Department of Public Safety

0407	 Texas Commission on Law Enforcement

NOTE: Not all employers on this list participate in the ERS retirement plans. Check with the employer to verify which retirement program 
they are required to participate in.



0409	 Texas Commission on Jail Standards

0411	 Texas Commission on Fire Protection

0448	 Office of Injured Employee Council

0450	 Department of Savings and Mortgage Lending

0451	 Texas Department of Banking

0452	 Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation

0454	 Texas Department of Insurance

0455	 Railroad Commission of Texas

0456	 Texas Board of Plumbing Examiners

0457	 Texas State Board of Public Accountancy

0458	 Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission

0459	 Texas Board of Architectural Examiners

0460	 Texas Board of Professional Engineers  
	 and Land Surveyors

0466	 Office of Consumer Credit Commissioner

0469	 Credit Union Department

0473	 Public Utility Commission of Texas

0475	 Texas Office of Public Utility Counsel

0476	 Texas Racing Commission

0477	 Texas Commission on State  
	 Emergency Communications

0479	 State Office of Risk Management

0481	 Texas Board of Professional Geoscientists

0503	 Texas Medical Board

0504	 Texas State Board of Dental Examiners

0507	 Texas Board of Nurse Examiners

0508	 Texas Board of Chiropractic Examiners

0510	 Texas Behavioral Health Executive Council

0513	 Texas Funeral Service Commission

0514	 Optometry Board

0515	 Board of Pharmacy

0529	 Health and Human Services Commission

0530	 Department of Family and Protective Services

0533	 Texas Exec Council of Physical and  
	 Occupational therapy Examiners

0537	 Department of State Health Services

0542	 Cancer Prevention and Research  
	 Institute of Texas

0551	 Texas Department of Agriculture

0554	 Texas Animal Health Commission

0578	 Texas Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners

0580	 Texas Water Development Board

0582	 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

0592	 Soil and Water Conservation Board

0601	 Texas Department of Transportation

0608	 Department of Motor Vehicles

0644	 Texas Juvenile Justice Department

0696	 Texas Department of Criminal Justice

0701	 Texas Education Agency

0706	 Texas Permanent School Fund Corporation

0723	 University of Texas Medical Branch

0771	 School For the Blind and Visually Impaired

0772	 Texas School for the Deaf

0781	 Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

0802	 Texas Parks and Wildlife Department

0808	 Texas Historical Commission

0809	 Texas State Preservation Board

0813	 Texas Commission on the Arts

0851	 Texas-Cooperative Inspection Program

0897	 Texas County and District Retirement System

0898	 Texas Municipal Retirement System

0907	 State Energy Conservation Office

0909	 Texas Broadband Development Office

0930	 Texas Treasury Safekeeping Trust Company

NOTE: Not all employers on this list participate in the ERS retirement plans. Check with the employer to verify which retirement program 
they are required to participate in.
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STATE AGENCIES - ALPHABETICAL

Board of Pharmacy	 0515

Cancer Prevention and Research  
Institute of Texas	 0542

Court of Appeals - Eighth District	 0228

Court of Appeals - Eleventh District	 0231

Court of Appeals - Fifth District	 0225

Court of Appeals - Fifteenth District	 0235

Court of Appeals - First District	 0221

Court of Appeals - Fourteenth District	 0234

Court of Appeals - Fourth District	 0224

Court of Appeals - Ninth District	 0229

Court of Appeals - Second District	 0222

Court of Appeals - Seventh District	 0227

Court of Appeals - Sixth District	 0226

Court of Appeals - Tenth District	 0230

Court of Appeals - Third District	 0223

Court of Appeals - Thirteenth District	 0233

Court of Appeals - Twelfth District	 0232

Court of Criminal Appeals	 0211

Credit Union Department	 0469

Department of Family and Protective Services	 0530

Department of Motor Vehicles	 0608

Department of Public Safety	 0405

Department of Savings and Mortgage Lending	 0450

Department of State Health Services	 0537

Employees Retirement System of Texas	 0327

Health and Human Services Commission	 0529

Health Professions Council	 0364

Judiciary District Attorney -Comptroller	 0241

Legislative Budget Board	 0104

Legislative Reference Library of Texas	 0105

Office of Capital and Forensic Writs	 0215

Office of Consumer Credit Commissioner	 0466

Office of Court Administration	 0212

Office of Injured Employee Council	 0448

Office of Public Insurance Counsel	 0359

Office of the Attorney General	 0302

Office of the Governor	 0301

Office of the Governor,  
Trustee Public Relations Office	 0300

Optometry Board	 0514

Public Utility Commission of Texas	 0473

Railroad Commission of Texas	 0455

School For the Blind and Visually Impaired	 0771

Soil and Water Conservation Board	 0592

State Bar of Texas	 0202

State Energy Conservation Office	 0907

State Office of Administrative Hearings	 0360

State Office of Risk Management	 0479

State Prosecuting Attorney’s Office	 0213

Sunset Advisory Commission	 0116

Teachers Retirement System	 0323

Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission	 0458

Texas Animal Health Commission	 0554

Texas Behavioral Health Executive Council	 0510

Texas Board of Architectural Examiners	 0459

Texas Board of Chiropractic Examiners	 0508

Texas Board of Law Examiners	 0203

Texas Board of Nurse Examiners	 0507

Texas Board of Professional Engineers	 0460

Texas Board of Professional Engineers and  
Land Surveyors	 0456

Texas Board of Professional Geoscientists	 0481

Texas Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners	 0578

NOTE: Not all employers on this list participate in the ERS retirement plans. Check with the employer to verify which retirement program 
they are required to participate in.



Texas Bond Review Board	 0352

Texas Broadband Development Office	 0909

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality	 0582

Texas Commission on Fire Protection	 0411

Texas Commission on Jail Standards	 0409

Texas Commission on Law Enforcement	 0407

Texas Commission on State Emergency  
Communications	 0477

Texas Commission on the Arts	 0813

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts	 0304

Texas County and District Retirement System	 0897

Texas Department of Agriculture	 0551

Texas Department of Banking	 0451

Texas Department of Criminal Justice	 0696

Texas Department of Housing and  
Community Affairs	 0332

Texas Department of Information Resources	 0313

Texas Department of Insurance	 0454

Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation	 0452

Texas Department of Transportation	 0601

Texas Education Agency	 0701

Texas Emergency Services Retirement System	 0326

Texas Ethics Commission	 0356

Texas Exec Council of Physical and  
Occupational therapy Examiners	 0533

Texas Facilities Commission	 0303

Texas Funeral Service Commission	 0513

Texas General Land Office	 0305

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board	 0781

Texas Historical Commission	 0808

Texas House of Representatives	 0102

Texas Juvenile Justice Department	 0644

Texas Legislative Council	 0103

Texas Lottery Commission	 0362

Texas Medical Board	 0503

Texas Military Department	 0401

Texas Municipal Retirement System	 0898

Texas Office of Public Utility Counsel	 0475

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department	 0802

Texas Pension Review Board	 0338

Texas Permanent School Fund Corporation	 0706

Texas Public Finance Authority	 0347

Texas Racing Commission	 0476

Texas Real Estate Commission	 0329

Texas School for the Deaf	 0772

Texas Secretary of State	 0307

Texas Senate	 0101

Texas Space Commission	 0358

Texas State Auditor’s Office	 0308

Texas State Board of Dental Examiners	 0504

Texas State Board of Public Accountancy	 0457

Texas State Commission on Judicial Conduct	 0242

Texas State Law Library	 0243

Texas State Library and Archives	 0306

Texas State Preservation Board	 0809

Texas State Securities Board	 0312

Texas Supreme Court	 0201

Texas Treasury Safekeeping Trust Company	 0930

Texas Veterans Commission	 0403

Texas Water Development Board	 0580

Texas Workforce Commission	 0320

Texas-Cooperative Inspection Program	 0851

University of Texas Medical Branch	 0723

NOTE: Not all employers on this list participate in the ERS retirement plans. Check with the employer to verify which retirement program 
they are required to participate in.


